502717057 03/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2763661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY STEVEN EDGAR	03/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRO1 IAQ INC.
Street Address:	1111 SOUTH GLENSTONE
Internal Address:	SUITE 2-100
City:	SPRINGFIELD
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65804

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29484652	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11148-0005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONRAD J. CLARK	
SIGNATURE:	/Conrad J. Clark/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014	

Total Attachments: 1 source=assn51#page1.tif

PATENT 502717057 REEL: 032410 FRAME: 0821

Docket No.: 11148-0005

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the	Tollowing rightes, title a	ma murgat.		
□ United States of	America rights, title ar	nd interest in the inve	ention	
Foreign rights, tit	le and interest in the i	nvention		V.
	olication No.			
Date of Filing:				
	plication for a U.S. P			
☐ United States De	sign Application Seria	il No		:
Title of the Invention:	THERMOSTAT			
Inventors (assignors):	Jeffrey Steven ED	GAR	·	
Assignee:	Pro1 IAQ Inc.			
	1111 South Glens Suite 2-100	tone		
	Springfield, MO 68	5804		
Whereas, we, the above above and described in the above	identified Inventors, havidentified patent applicat	e invented certain new ion(s) and/or patent(s) (and useful improvement hereinafter referred to as	ts in the Invention identified "Invention");
And, whereas we desire assignee;	e to assign our above-i	dentified rights, title ar	nd interest in the Invent	tion to the above-identified
Now, this indenture witne	sseth, that for good and v	valuable consideration,	the receipt whereof is her	eby acknowledged;
We hereby assign, sell identified above, including any dividentified States, which may be grant and in and to any and all priority applications for patents or securing	isions, continuations, and ted or have granted for sa rights, Convention rights,	continuations-in-part th aid Invention, and in and and other benefits acc	ereof, and in and to any if to any and all reissues a cruing or to accrue to us	and reexaminations thereof,
And we hereby authorize which may issue for said Invention	and request the Commis to said Assignee, as ass	sioner of Patents and T ignee of the whole right	rademarks to issue any l , title and interest thereto	United States Letters Patent
And we further agree to s continuations and continuations-in which may be granted for my afor own expense.	-part of said application for	or patent, and/or, for ob	taining any reissue or rei	olications, for filing divisions, ssues of any Letters Patent e require and prepare at its
1/1/15 6	1		7-4-19	1 7
Signature Jeffrey Steven ED	GAR	A STATE OF THE STA	Date	
wh	ACKN	OWLEDGEMEN	T'	
This Hay of Mave venicular and individual(s) who executed the foregoing a	, 2014, before me perso ssignment, who did acknowled	nally came the above nam ge to me that he executed the	ned Jeffrey Steven EDGAR e same of his own free will for	to me personally known as the the purposes therein set forth.
Deal Walnut	saugh			
Official Signature	0	HEIDI AUGHINBA	UGH IC SEAL	
Votary Public		NOTARY PUBL STATE OF COLOR	RADO	
Official Title) My Commission Expires: 7 -3-	15 M	NOTARY ID 200740 Commission Expires Ju	25765	

RECORDED: 03/12/2014

PATENT REEL: 032410 FRAME: 0822